
 



 



 



 

 
 



 
 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



In the following chart, we have classified the response of survey participants our survey from April, 
2014.   
 

Ed. Tech 
Trend 

Planning  Pilot Implementing 

MOOCS Clover Park 
Shoreline 
Tacoma 

Seattle CCs  

ANALYTICS Clover Park 
Olympic  
Walla Walla 
Everett 

Tacoma 
Cascadia 
Spokane 

 

GAMIFICATION Big Bend Spokane  

MOBILE DEVICE Highline 
Peninsula 
Walla Walla 
Yakima 

Cascadia  
Olympic 
Everett 

Clover Park 
Shoreline 
Tacoma 

TESTING 
VERIFICATION 

Shoreline Big Bend 
Peninsula 
Pierce 
Walla Walla 
Tacoma 
Spokane 

Clover Park 
Yakima 
Seattle CCs 

BADGING Clover Park 
Pierce 
Everett 

Tacoma 
Spokane 

 



Competency 
Based 
Education 
(CBE) 

Clover Park 
Peninsula 
Walla Walla  
Yakima 
Everett 

Spokane 
 

 

Personal 
Learning 
Networks 
(PLNs) 

Everett 
 

 Shoreline 
Tacoma 

 
 
Contact Information  
 

Community College Contact Title  Email 

Big Bend  Tim Fuhrman  Dean of Library Resources  timf@bigbend.edu 

Cascadia Brandy Long Assistant Director of 
eLearning  

blong@cascadia.edu 

Clover Park Kelley L. Meeusen eLearning Coordinator kelley.meeusen@cptc.edu 

Everett  Alyson Indrunas Director of eLearning  aindrunas@everettcc.edu 

Highline Marc Lentini Instructional Designer MLENTINI@highline.ed 

Olympic Kathy Bright eLearning kbright@olympic.edu 

Peninsula Vicki Sievert eLearning Coordinator vsievert@pencol.edu 

Pierce Ed Bachmann  eLearning Director bachmann@pierce.ctc.edu 

Shoreline Livia Sa Instructional Designer lsa@horeline.edu 



Spokane Mary Ann Goodwin CCS Dean of eLearning maryann.goodwin@ccs.spoka
ne.edu 

Tacoma Chris Soran  Interim Director of 
eLearning  

csoran@tacomacc.edu 

Walla Walla Lisa Chamberlin eLearning Coordinator lisa.chamberlin@wwcc.edu 

Yakima Jacqueline Staley  eLearning Coordinator jstaley@yvcc.edu 

  
  
 
  
  
 
 


